Piston Rod
Membrane Accumulator
Return Spring
One-Piece Outer Body without Retaining Ring
Piston Ring
Pressure Chamber with Metering Orifices
Rod Button
Seals

The calculation and selection of the most suitable damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
Ordering Example MC3325EUM-1
Self-Compensating
Thread Size M33
Stroke 25 mm
EU Compliant
Metric Thread
(omitted when using thread UNF 1 1/4-12)
Effective Weight Range Version
Model Type Prefi x
Standard Models
MC:  Self-Contained with return spring, self-compensating
Special Models
MCA:  Air/Oil return without return spring.
  Use only with external air/oil tank.
MCS:  Air/Oil return with return spring.
  Use only with external air/oil tank.
MCN: Self-Contained without return spring
Performance
Max. Energy Capacity Effective Weight
TYPES
1 W3
Nm/cycle
W4
Nm/h
W4 with
Air/Oil Tank
Nm/h
W4 with Oil
Recirculation
Nm/h
2 me min.
kg
2 me max.
kg
Hardness
Return Force
min.
N
Return Force
max.
N
Return Time
s
3 Side Load Angle
max.
°
Weight
kg
MC3325EUM-0 170 75,000 124,000 169,000 3 11 -0 45 90 0.03 4 0.51
MC3325EUM-1 170 75,000 124,000 169,000 9 40 -1 45 90 0.03 4 0.51
MC3325EUM-2 170 75,000 124,000 169,000 30 120 -2 45 90 0.03 4 0.51
MC3325EUM-3 170 75,000 124,000 169,000 100 420 -3 45 90 0.03 4 0.51
MC3325EUM-4 170 75,000 124,000 169,000 350 1,420 -4 45 90 0.03 4 0.51
MC3350EUM-0 330 85,000 135,000 180,000 5 22 -0 45 135 0.06 3 0.63
MC3350EUM-1 330 85,000 135,000 180,000 18 70 -1 45 135 0.06 3 0.63
MC3350EUM-2 330 85,000 135,000 180,000 60 250 -2 45 135 0.06 3 0.63
MC3350EUM-3 330 85,000 135,000 180,000 210 840 -3 45 135 0.06 3 0.63
MC3350EUM-4 330 85,000 135,000 180,000 710 2,830 -4 45 135 0.06 3 0.63
1 For emergency use only applications it is sometimes possible to exceed the above ratings. Please consult ACE for further details.
2 The effective weight range limits can be raised or lowered to special order.
3 For applications with higher side load angles consider using the side load adaptor (BV) pages 74 to 77.
Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
A max.
mm
L2

The calculation and selection of the most suitable damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
Ordering Example MC4550EUM-3
Self-Compensating
Thread Size M45
Stroke 50 mm
EU Compliant
Metric Thread
(omitted when using thread UNF 1 3/4-12)
Effective Weight Range Version
Model Type Prefix
Standard Models
MC: 	 Self-Contained with return spring, self-compensating
Special Models
MCA: 	Air/Oil return without return spring.
		  Use only with external air/oil tank.
MCS: 	Air/Oil return with return spring.
		  Use only with external air/oil tank.
MCN: 	Self-Contained without return spring
​ ​ ​
Performance
Max. Energy Capacity Effective Weight
TYPES
1 W3
Nm/cycle
W4
Nm/h
W4 with
Air/Oil Tank
Nm/h
W4 with Oil
Recirculation
Nm/h
2 me min.
kg
2 me max.
kg
Hardness
Return Force
min.
N
Return Force
max.
N
Return Time
s
3 Side Load Angle
max.
°

The calculation and selection of the most suitable damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
Ordering Example MC64100EUM-2
Self-Compensating
Thread Size M64
Stroke 100 mm
EU Compliant
Metric Thread
(omitted when using thread UNF 2 1/2-12)
Effective Weight Range Version
Model Type Prefix
Standard Models
MC: 	 Self-Contained with return spring, self-compensating
Special Models
MCA: 	Air/Oil return without return spring.
		  Use only with external air/oil tank.
MCS: 	Air/Oil return with return spring.
		  Use only with external air/oil tank.
MCN: 	Self-Contained without return spring
​ ​ ​
Performance
Max. Energy Capacity Effective Weight
TYPES
1 W3
Nm/cycle
W4
Nm/h
W4 with
Air/Oil Tank
Nm/h
W4 with Oil
Recirculation
Nm/h
2 me min.
kg
2 me max.
kg
Hardness
Return Force
min.
N
Return Force
max.
N
Return Time
s
3 Side Load Angle
max.
°